FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/95 OMB 0851-0027	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
DECORDATION OF THE PROPERTY OF	DN FORM COVER SHEET			
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type New	Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger Month Day Year			
Corrective Document	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date			
Name Chip C	Month Day Year Coolers, Inc. 04/06/2001			
Formerly				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name	Tyco Electronics Logistics AG			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 1) Amperestrasse 3				
Address (line 2) CH-9323 Steinach				
Address (line 3)	Switzerland			
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
X Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic			
Other representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	ion Switzerland			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. UD NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) Information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington ADEMARK

REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0465

		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
FORM PTO-1 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Add	dress Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.		
Name		Tyco Technology Resources			
Address (line 1)		Robert Kapalka			
Address (line 2)	The Whitaker Corporation				
Address (line 3)	4550 New Linden Hill Road, Suite 450				
Address (line 4)		Wilmington, DE 19808			
Correspond	lent Name and Address _{Area (}	Code and Telephone Number	(401) 273-4446		
Name		David R. Josephs, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD.				
Address (line 2)	101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor				
Address (line 3)	Providence, RI 02903-3908				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of including any attachments.	of the attached conveyance d	locument # 04		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Re Trademark Application Number or the Re lemark Application Number(s)	egistration Number (DO NOT ENTER	Mark if additional numbers attached R BOTH numbers for the same property). istration Number(s)		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 02					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Pro	perties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 65.00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 020900 Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No					
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	ynthia M. Branca	enthis 4 Dra	ruca 5/16/01		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature '	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0466



EXECUTION COPY

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CHIP COOLERS, INC., a Rhode Island corporation, located and doing business at 333 Strawberry Field Road, Warwick, Rhode Island 02887-6979 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the sole and exclusive owner of trademark registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and common

law marks listed on Attachment A (hereinafter the MARKS):
WHEREAS, TYCO ELECTRONICS LOGISTICS AG, a Swiss corporation, located and doing business at (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the MARKS and the registrations therefor;
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the MARKS and the registrations therefor, together with the good will of the business in connection with which the MARKS are used.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly authorized officer thereof, on this day of APALL, 2001.
Dated: 4/4/0/ By: Philip Johnson President STATE OF New Hampshire COUNTY OF Bellinap
On this
NOTARY PUBLIC Commission Expires: NANCY A. NORMAND, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 20

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0467**

My Commission Expires May 22, 260,

EXECUTION COPY

<u>ATTACHMENT A</u> (Trademark/Domain Name)

U.S. Registrations

Mark COOL SNAP **Reg. No.** 1,972,993

Registration Date 05/07/1996

U.S. Federal Applications

Mark
COOL LINK
COOLLINK
CHIP COOLERS
CHIP COOLERS

 Serial No.
 Filing Date

 75/469,972 (abandoned)
 04/20/1998

 76/006,129
 03/21/2000

 75/689,962 (abandoned)
 04/23/1999

 75/716,011 (abandoned)
 05/27/1999

Common Law Marks

CHIP COOLERS

COOLLINK

Domain Name

www.chipcoolers.com

X:\WIKISEX\CGP\CHRC\X\LGK\EXGCHTON COFY\TrademarkAugons-Au

TRADEMARK REEL: 002251 FRAME: 0468

RECORDED: 05/16/2001